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Cumberland County Prosecutor's Office  

Sergeant Frank Sabella franksa@cumberlandcountynj.gov 856-453-0486 Ext. 13624 
Det. Nicholina Pennington nikkipe@ cumberlandcountynj.gov 856-453-0486 Ext. 11151 

 
Cumberland County Sheriff’s Office  

Sergeant Darrell Meyers darrellme@ cumberlandcountynj.gov 856-451-4449 Ext. 25100 
Officer Joseph Dragotta josephdr@ cumberlandcountynj.gov 856-451-4449  
Officer Darryl Eldridge     darrylel@ cumberlandcountynj.gov 856-451-4449  
Officer Chris Carella   chrisca@ cumberlandcountynj.gov 856-451-4449  
Officer Randy Kindade randyki@ cumberlandcountynj.gov 856-451-4449  
Officer Elena Visconti elenavi@ cumberlandcountynj.gov 856-451-4449  

 
Bridgeton Police Department  

Sgt. Anthony Bertolini bertolinia@cityofbridgeton.com 856-451-0033 Ext. 126 
Officer Joseph Crokus crokusj@cityofbridgeton.com 856-451-0033 
Officer Ronald Broomall broomallr@cityofbridgeton.com 856-451-0033 
Officer Anthony Cusano cusanoa@cityofbridgeton.com 856-451-0033 
Officer Michael Brown brownm@cityofbridgeton.com 856-451-0033 
Detective Marna Coyne coynem@cityofbridgeton.com 856-451-0033 

 
 Millville Police Department 
Sgt. Michael Calchi Michael.Calchi@pd.millvillenj.gov 856-825-7010 
Officer Antonio Delfinado Antonio.Delfinado@pd.millvillenj.gov 856-825-7010 
Officer Kady Makos Kady.Makos@pd.millvillenj.gov 856-825-7010 
Officer Stephen Hartman stephen.hartman@pd.millvillenj.gov 856-825-7010 
Officer Adam Thompson Adam.thompson@pd.millvillenj.gov 856-825-7010 
Officer Jared Carll Jared.Carll@pd.millvillenj.gov 856-825-7010 
Officer Jerry Gonzalez Jerry.Gonzalez@pd.millvillenj.gov 856-825-7010 
Officer Jonathan Matias Jonathan.Matias@pd.millvillenj.gov 856-825-7070 

 
 Vineland Police Department 
Sergeant Terry Hall** 
CAPTAIN BRIAN 
ARMSTRONG * 

thall@vinelandcity.org 
 
barmstrong@vinelandcity.org 

856-691-4111 Ext. 4434 
 
856-691-4111 Ext 4959 

K9 Officer Dwight Adams dadams@vinelandcity.org  856-691-4111 
K9 Officer Robert Magee rmagee@vinelandcity.org  856-691-4111 
K9 Officer Derrick Magee dmagee@vinelandcity.org 856-691-4111 
K9 Officer Johnathan Rodriguez johrodriguez@vinelandcity.org  856-691-4111 

 
** denotes the Unit Supervisor, OF ANIMAL CONTROL NOT OF HLEOs 
 
*- Oversees the HLEOs 
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 New Jersey State Police – Bridgeton & Port Norris Stations 

DSFC Adam Capoferri adam.capoferri@njsp.gov   
Trooper Cory Shropshire cory.shropshire@njsp.gov   

 
Municipal Animal Control Officers 

 
Bridgeton City   
   

-ACO William Knipe  
knipew@cityofbridgeton.com 
 

856-451-0033 Ext. 127 
 

Commercial Township   
Downe Township   
Fairfield Township   
Maurice River Township   
Upper Deerfield Township 
 

Shore Animal Control 
-ACO Linda Gentille 
linda@shoreanimalcontrol.com 
 

1-800-351-1822 
609-402-8325 

Greenwich Township 
Hopewell Township  
Stow Creek Township  
 

Countywide Animal Control 
-ACO James McCleery  
Aco859@aol.com 

856-694-2947  

Deerfield Township 
 

-ACO Ronald Shinn 
Publicworks@deerfieldtwp.org 
 
Shore Animal Control (Backup) 

856-305-5631 

Lawrence Township   Animal Control of South Jersey   
-ACO Stephen Serwatka 
newjerserynature@netzero.com 

609-861-2886 

Millville City -ACO Anthony Cills 
Anthony.cills@ pd.millvillenj.gov 
 

856-825-7010 

Shiloh Borough -ACO William Knipe  
 

 

Vineland City -ACO Jim Branin 
 jbranin@vinelandcity.org 
 
- ACO Kelly Serbeck (part-
time) 
kserbeck@vinelandcity.org 
 

856-691-4111 Ext. 4821 
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